
Great [Wood] News  
Autumn Term 3  

School Contact Details  

Telephone: 01538 702355 option 4    Arbor: School Messaging  

Email: office@greatwood.staffs.sch.uk    Website: www.tmpf.staffs.sch.uk  

Diary Dates  

Wednesday 11th October   - New Reception Tour, 9.45am  

Friday 13th October    - Harvest Singing, 3pm - All Welcome  

Wednesday 18th October   - New Reception Tour, 3.45pm  

     - PTFA AGM, 6.30pm  - All Welcome  

Wednesday 25th October   - New Reception Tour, 9.45am  

Thursday 26th October    - Year 2/3 Stone Age Day  

     - PTFA Spooky Disco, 6-7.30pm  

Friday 27th October    - School Closes for Half term  

Monday 6th November    -  Inset Day - School Closed to Pupils  

Tuesday 7th November    - School Re -Opens  

Friday 17th November    - BBC Children In Need  

Thursday 23rd November   - Flu Vaccinations  

Friday 24th November    - Tean Christmas Lights Switch On  

Saturday 25th November   - Christmas Fair, 11am -1.30pm - All Welcome  

Monday 27th November    - National Child Measuring Programme  

Thursday 30th November   - PTFA Christmas Bingo, 6.30pm - All Welcome  

Tuesday 5th December    - Nativity Performance, 5.30pm  

Thursday 7th December    - Nativity Performance, 5.30pm  

Friday 8th December    - Alzheimer's Elf Day  

Monday 11th December    - R/1 & Y2/3 Christmas Trip - SnowDome Tamworth  

Tuesday 12th December    - Victoria Hall Christmas Concert  

Thursday 14th December   - KS2 Christmas Trip - The New Vic Theatre, The Nutcracker  

Friday 15th December    - Christmas Jumper Day  

Wednesday 20th December   - Christmas Lunch  

Friday 22nd December    - Christmas Breakfast  

     - School Closes For Christmas  

 

Macmillan Coffee Afternoon  

A great big thank you to all our families and friends that donated, supported and attended our Macmillan Coffee 

Afternoon on Friday 29th September.  It was once again a huge success and we raised, a massive £468.80 from your 

generous donations, which will go to an extremely good cause.  

 

We would like to extend a huge thank you to our staff, who organised the afternoon and also to all 

our fabulous volunteers, parents and, of course, our children, for all their help and support putting on 

this event.  



Harvest  

At Great Wood we are going to celebrate harvest a little 

differently again this year.   

 

On Friday 13th October we will be having a non -uniform day, 

where children can come to school in Autumn colours.  We are 

welcoming donations for The Cheadle and District Foodbank 

should you wish to donate.  

 

As part of our Harvest celebrations, our children will be singing 

Harvest songs, outside school from 3pm for your entertainment.  

 

Our amazing maypole dancing squad will also be preforming as 

part of our Harvest celebrations.  We hope that you will be bale 

to support our fantastic children as they perform from 3pm.  

 

They will be shaking buckets, so please bring some loose 

change.  

 

 

 

 
PTFA Meeting 

Our next PTFA meeting will be on 

Wednesday 18th October, at 6.30pm, 

which will be the AGM.  

Come along and join us, for a brew and 

find out all about our Christmas events.  

Christmas Fair  

On Saturday 25th November, we will be 

holding our annual amazing Christmas fair.  It 

will run from 11am until 1.30pm.  If you, or 

anyone you know,  would like a stall at the fair, 

(for just a small donation) please let Mrs 

Buckley or the school office know and they will 

be happy to help.  


